SB 188-A3 (LC 788) 5/4/15 (JLM/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 188

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 23 through 26.
- 2 On page 2, delete line 1.
- 3 In line 2, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 4 In line 3, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)".
- 5 In line 11, delete "or".
- 6 In line 15, delete the period and insert "; or".
- 7 Delete lines 16 and 17 and insert:
- 8 "(g) The provider of an interactive computer service, as defined in 47
- 9 U.S.C. 230(f), for an intimate image provided by another person.".

10